
Clemson (5-9-1, 1-6-1 ACC) -vs- #12/11 Duke (12-3-2, 4-2-2 ACC)
10/26/2008 at Durham, N.C. (Koskinen Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/26/2008
Attendance: 387
Stadium: Koskinen Stadium
Officials: Referee, Kevin Terry   Asst. Referee, Gary Duncan   Chris
Spivey   Alt. Official, Larry Stroud Jr.   Timekeeper, Caroline
Buck   Scorer, David Henshall   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Clemson 0 0 0
#12/11 Duke 3 3 6

Clemson 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Paula Pritzen 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 K.K. Duffy 0 0 0 0 72
D 4 Abby Lambert 0 0 0 0 30
MF 5 Lindsey Jackson 0 0 0 0 81
MF 6 Molly Franklin 0 0 0 0 39
MF 7 Tara Cort 1 0 0 0 75
D 9 Jennifer Ficklen 0 0 0 0 57
MF 13 Katie Vogel 1 0 0 0 82
F 15 Julie Bolt 0 0 0 0 79
F 17 Sarah Jacobs 0 0 0 0 80
D 21 Molly Johnson 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
8 Samantha Fortier 0 0 0 0 28
12 Ashlynne Bass 0 0 0 0 69
14 Rachel Hurd 0 0 0 0 37
19 Judea Davis 0 0 0 0 15
22 Lily Boleyn 1 0 0 0 44
24 Danielle Schmitt 0 0 0 0 9
25 Sofia Blanco 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 3 0 0 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Paula Pritzen 90:00 6 3

Totals 6 3

#12/11 Duke 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Cassidy Powers 0 0 0 0 74
F 1 KayAnne Gummersall 3 3 2 0 54
D 3 Sheila Kramer 0 0 0 0 82
D 4 Gretchen Miller 0 0 0 1 57
MF 5 Jane Alukonis 1 0 0 0 61
F 6 Kelly Hathorn 3 1 0 0 57
F 8 Cody Newman 2 1 0 0 68
MF 13 Lorraine Quinn 2 1 1 0 65
D 14 Christie McDonald 0 0 0 0 81
MF 17 Marybeth Kreger 2 0 0 1 82
D 18 Kelly J. McCann 0 0 0 0 71

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 1 1 0 0
2 Rebecca Allen 0 0 0 0 36
7 Carey Goodman 1 1 1 0 33
9 Meaghan FitzGerald 0 0 0 1 40
12 Kendall Bradley 0 0 0 0 29
15 Molly Lester 0 0 0 0 19
19 Madeline McEwen 0 0 0 0 19
20 Emily Nahas 0 0 0 0 16
22 Chelsea Canepa 1 1 1 0 19
25 Lynnea Pappas 0 0 0 1 25

Totals 15 9 6 4 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Cassidy Powers 74:37 0 0
20 Emily Nahas 15:23 0 0
TM TEAM 0:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Clemson 2 1 3
#12/11 Duke 6 9 15

Saves By Period
Clemson 2 1 3
#12/11 Duke 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Clemson 4 1 5
#12/11 Duke 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
Clemson 5 6 11
#12/11 Duke 6 6 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
0:48 DUKE Lorraine Quinn shot from 25 yards out into the left sid
20:41 DUKE KayAnne Gummersall Marybeth Kreger touched to the right past onrushing keep
24:02 DUKE TEAM shot from left side from 20 yards, defle
61:20 DUKE KayAnne Gummersall Gretchen Miller through ball from back, threaded the nee
84:08 DUKE Carey Goodman Meaghan FitzGerald header from 8 yards out off free kick
89:50 DUKE Chelsea Canepa Lynnea Pappas first time shot off ball through defense



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CLEM Paula Pritzen at goalie for Clemson.
00:00 DUKE Cassidy Powers at goalie for #12/11 Duke.
00:48 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Lorraine Quinn (FIRST GOAL), goal number 5 for season.

Clemson 0, #12/11 Duke 1
-- DUKE *shot from 25 yards out into the left side netting
02:45 DUKE Corner kick by DUKE Sheila Kramer [02:45].
03:02 DUKE Shot by DUKE Jane Alukonis WIDE.
04:18 DUKE Shot by DUKE KayAnne Gummersall, SAVE Paula Pritzen.
-- DUKE Foul on #12/11 Duke.
-- CLEM Foul on Clemson.
12:16 DUKE Shot by DUKE Cody Newman, SAVE Paula Pritzen.
-- CLEM Foul on Clemson.
-- DUKE Foul on #12/11 Duke.
17:42 DUKE Shot by DUKE Marybeth Kreger HIGH.
20:41 DUKE GOAL by DUKE KayAnne Gummersall, Assist by Marybeth Kreger, goal number 10 for season.

Clemson 0, #12/11 Duke 2
-- DUKE *touched to the right past onrushing keeper placed into open net
20:41 CLEM CLEM substitution: Lily Boleyn for Abby Lambert.
20:41 CLEM CLEM substitution: Ashlynne Bass for Jennifer Ficklen.
-- DUKE Foul on #12/11 Duke.
22:46 DUKE Offside against #12/11 Duke.
23:32 DUKE Corner kick by DUKE Jane Alukonis [23:32].
23:32 DUKE DUKE substitution: Carey Goodman for Kelly Hathorn.
24:02 DUKE GOAL by DUKE OWN GOAL.

Clemson 0, #12/11 Duke 3
-- DUKE *shot from left side from 20 yards, deflected off defender in
25:02 DUKE DUKE substitution: Meaghan FitzGerald for Gretchen Miller.
-- CLEM Foul on Clemson.
27:19 DUKE DUKE substitution: Rebecca Allen for KayAnne Gummersall.
27:19 DUKE DUKE substitution: Kendall Bradley for Jane Alukonis.
27:19 DUKE DUKE substitution: Lynnea Pappas for Lorraine Quinn.
28:51 CLEM Corner kick by CLEM Katie Vogel [28:51].
-- DUKE Foul on #12/11 Duke.
34:44 CLEM Corner kick by CLEM Katie Vogel [34:44].
34:44 CLEM CLEM substitution: Rachel Hurd for Sarah Jacobs.
34:44 DUKE DUKE substitution: Molly Lester for Kelly J. McCann.
34:44 DUKE DUKE substitution: Madeline McEwen for Cody Newman.
-- CLEM Foul on Clemson.
-- CLEM Foul on Clemson.
-- DUKE Foul on #12/11 Duke.
38:41 CLEM CLEM substitution: Sofia Blanco for Molly Franklin.
38:45 CLEM Header Shot by CLEM Tara Cort HIGH.
38:51 CLEM CLEM substitution: Judea Davis for Tara Cort.
-- DUKE Foul on #12/11 Duke.
40:42 CLEM Shot by CLEM Katie Vogel BLOCKED.
42:42 CLEM CLEM substitution: Samantha Fortier for Julie Bolt.
43:38 CLEM Corner kick by CLEM Katie Vogel [43:38].
44:10 CLEM Corner kick by CLEM Katie Vogel [44:10].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 DUKE

For DUKE: #00 Cassidy Powers, #1  KayAnne Gummersall, #3  Sheila Kramer, #4  Gretchen Miller, #5  Jane Alukonis,
#6  Kelly Hathorn, #8  Cody Newman, #13 Lorraine Quinn, #14 Christie McDonald, #17 Marybeth Kreger, #18 Kelly
J. McCann.

45:00 CLEM
For CLEM: #2  K.K. Duffy, #5  Lindsey Jackson, #12 Ashlynne Bass, #21 Molly Johnson, #9  Jennifer Ficklen, #17
Sarah Jacobs, #15 Julie Bolt, #13 Katie Vogel, #22 Lily Boleyn, #0  Paula Pritzen, #7  Tara Cort.

46:39 CLEM Shot by CLEM Lily Boleyn HIGH.
47:27 DUKE Corner kick by DUKE Jane Alukonis [47:27].
50:21 DUKE Shot by DUKE Kelly Hathorn HIGH.
50:52 DUKE Shot by DUKE Lorraine Quinn WIDE.



52:00 CLEM Offside against Clemson.
52:56 DUKE Shot by DUKE Marybeth Kreger HIT CROSSBAR.
-- CLEM Foul on Clemson.
-- CLEM Foul on Clemson.
-- CLEM Foul on Clemson.
58:06 DUKE Shot by DUKE Cody Newman HIGH.
61:20 DUKE GOAL by DUKE KayAnne Gummersall, Assist by Gretchen Miller, goal number 11 for season.

Clemson 0, #12/11 Duke 4
-- DUKE *through ball from back, threaded the needle, slotted past goalie
63:04 CLEM CLEM substitution: Rachel Hurd for K.K. Duffy.
63:24 DUKE Shot by DUKE Kelly Hathorn BLOCKED.
63:35 DUKE Corner kick by DUKE Sheila Kramer [63:35].
64:28 CLEM CLEM substitution: Samantha Fortier for Lily Boleyn.
-- DUKE Foul on #12/11 Duke.
-- CLEM Foul on Clemson.
-- DUKE Foul on #12/11 Duke.
68:45 CLEM Corner kick by CLEM Katie Vogel [68:45].
69:31 DUKE Corner kick by DUKE Sheila Kramer [69:31].
69:31 DUKE DUKE substitution: Meaghan FitzGerald for Gretchen Miller.
70:49 DUKE DUKE substitution: Chelsea Canepa for Cody Newman.
71:35 DUKE DUKE substitution: Rebecca Allen for KayAnne Gummersall.
73:17 CLEM Offside against Clemson.
74:29 DUKE DUKE substitution: Emily Nahas for Cassidy Powers.
74:37 DUKE Emily Nahas at goalie for #12/11 Duke.
76:10 DUKE Offside against #12/11 Duke.
76:58 DUKE Shot by DUKE Kelly Hathorn, SAVE Paula Pritzen.
78:49 DUKE DUKE substitution: Carey Goodman for Kelly Hathorn.
78:49 DUKE DUKE substitution: Kendall Bradley for Jane Alukonis.
-- DUKE Foul on #12/11 Duke.
81:06 DUKE DUKE substitution: Molly Lester for Kelly J. McCann.
81:06 DUKE DUKE substitution: Madeline McEwen for Christie McDonald.
81:06 CLEM CLEM substitution: K.K. Duffy for Jennifer Ficklen.
81:06 CLEM CLEM substitution: Abby Lambert for Tara Cort.
81:06 CLEM CLEM substitution: Judea Davis for Julie Bolt.
81:06 CLEM CLEM substitution: Danielle Schmitt for Lindsey Jackson.
82:29 DUKE DUKE substitution: Gretchen Miller for Sheila Kramer.
82:29 DUKE DUKE substitution: Lynnea Pappas for Lorraine Quinn.
82:29 DUKE DUKE substitution: Cody Newman for Marybeth Kreger.
82:29 CLEM CLEM substitution: Sofia Blanco for Katie Vogel.
-- CLEM Foul on Clemson.
84:08 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Carey Goodman, Assist by Meaghan FitzGerald, goal number 2 for season.

Clemson 0, #12/11 Duke 5
-- DUKE *header from 8 yards out off free kick
-- CLEM Foul on Clemson.
-- DUKE Foul on #12/11 Duke.
-- DUKE Foul on #12/11 Duke.
-- DUKE Foul on #12/11 Duke.
89:50 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Chelsea Canepa, Assist by Lynnea Pappas, goal number 1 for season.

Clemson 0, #12/11 Duke 6
-- DUKE *first time shot off ball through defense
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


